
Excellence through experience'" 
709 Gillette St., Ste #3+ La Crosse, Wl54603 + 1-800-552-2932 + Fax (608) 781-8893 Email: rona@metcohq.com +www.metcohq.com 

October 30, 2017 

Ralph Smith 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
101 S. Webster Street, PO Box 7921 
Madison, WI 53707 

Subject: Smith's Union 76 Station -Bid Deferment Request for Sub-Slab Vapor Sampling. 
BRRTS #: 03-16-000069, PECFA#: 54873-0057-11-A 

Dear Mr. Smith, 

At the request of the WDNR, METCO is submitting a bid deferment for Sub Slab Vapor Sampling (SSVS} 
at the subject property located at 11427 S. Business Highway 53 in Solon Springs, Wisconsin. This 
includes: installing and collecting three sub slab vapor samples from each the source property building and 
neighboring property to the north building (11423 S. Business Highway 53} forT0-15 
(PVOC+Naphthalene} analysis. 

Access Agreements 
SSVS (Commodity} 
Change Order Request 

$ 401.94 
$3,484.00 (variance) 
$ 381.78 

Total $4,267.72 

METCO is requesting a bid deferment in the amount of $4,267.72 to complete the above activities. Once 
the above work and associated costs are approved, METCO will proceed with the project. 

Attached are a site map with proposed SSVS locations and draft standardized invoice form for the above 
work scope as required. 

Should you have any questions, comments, or recommendations please contact me at our La Crosse 
office (608) 781-8879 or email at jasonp@metcohq.com. 

Sincerely, 

~7:~ 
Jason T. Powell 
Staff Scientist 

Attachment: Standardized Invoice Form 

c: Adam Bachand - Client 

Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service 



Sub-Slab Vapor Sampling Cost Estimate (Subcontracted) 
Including T0-15 Analysis (VOC) 

Braun lntertec $3,144.00 

$3,600.00 

$4,500.00 

REI 

SCS Engineers 

METCO Project Management Costs for Sub-Slab Vapor Sampling (scheduling, preparation, 
coordination, and data reduction/analysis of vapor results): 4 hours@ $85/hour = $340 

Commodity 
Consulting 

$3,144.00 
$ 340.00 

Total $3,484.00 

Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service 
Page2 



Usual and Cu.!;itomary Standardized Invoice #22 
July 2011 - December 2011 

PECFA #: 54873-0057-11-A 
BRRT's #: 03-16-000069 

Site Name: Smith's Union 76 (Former) 
Site Address: 11427 S. Business 53, Solon Springs, WI 

21 Access Agreements 

36 Change Order Request 

Vendor Name: 
Invoice#:------------------

Invoice Date: Check#: ______________ _ 

M05 

COR05 

Access Agreements 

Change Order Request (cost cap exceedance requests) 

Va_riance Sub Slab Vapor Sampling (source and neighboring property) 

Property $ 

Change Order $ 

U&CTolal 

Variance lo U&C Total 

Grand Total 

401.94 

381.78 

783.72 
3,484.00 
4,267.72 

401.94 

381.78 

3,484.00 



Braun lntertec Corporation 

608.781.7277 

2309 Palace Street1 La Crosse, Wisconsin 54603 

2017.10.27- Vapor Quote 

Smith's Union 76 Station (Former) 

11427 s. Business Hwy 53 

Solon Springs, WI 54873 

FieldWork 

EnvTech Ill 

Vehicle 

Equipment 

Vapor Point 

PID 

Project Ma~ager all~ Reporting 

Project Manager 

Project Assistant 

Expenses 

Per Diem 

Lab 

T&M Est. Total 

13 88 1144 

400 0.6 240 

6 50 300 

0.5 100 50 

1 120 120 

0 

0 135 0 

6 215 1290 



B.3.b. GROUNDWATER 
ISOCONCENTRATION (3/9/16)11 ~ 
SMITHS UNION 76 STATION 

I SOLON SPRINGS. 
~l WISCONSIN 

NOTE: NFORI1!\TION BASS) ON AVAILABLE 
DATA ACTUAL CONDmONS MAY DIFFER 

== :=: :=: == · OV8\'E,\D lJNES 

-- -- - -- • 6URIED aEcrnlC 

• T8.E'HONO Lif'E 
- ' . -- . • - - NATtRAL GIIS 

--- •• ' -- - -SANITARY SEWER 

-- -- ---- • PROPERTY Llt£ 

() • SOIL BORING LOCATION CTW!N OTY TESTING ~ 1990) 

0 • MONITORNG WELL LOCATION 

• • GEOPROBE BORING LOCATION 

f> • POT ABLE WB..L LOCI\ TION 

A" PROPOSED SUB SUB VAPOR SAHPUNG LOCATION 

SCALE, 
I INCH • 40 FEET 

o[ io Qo 

(NO PFUVATE 1\EW I Ill 
i Ill 
I Ill 

- - - - ~-=--=--=--=-.:::::: .:::::::-.:::::::-~ lllll 

"' 

PMKCJ\EI3o;f'Qrlo 

I Ill 
I Ill 
I Ill 

Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 

Ill H 

Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 

I Ill 
1- Ill 
l Ill 
I Ill 
I Ill 

Ill 

I i 
II >- . : 

<C : 
3: hi ESTIMATED EXTENT F PETROL to. _j CONTAMINATION IN 8ROUNOWA ~ 
-<C p~f\l:<eiT'e'l.:'"HEI NR'<O es ANOt • ; 

0:::: . : 

:i I! z ·: 0 .. 
F 

-----...._____ 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

o.LV8\T 

~ 

o.L\<Rl' 

~ 

* ~ 
~ 

lr\ m :,L : ~ a::: r ~ <C 

r r ~ 
pI ~ 
I/ m~ 8 . £ 
i ~ l:' <f) 

p~ gm o 
d ~! g 
I: ill< 3: 

1
1 o;g <f) 

: <C 

lj D 
: ::::J 

I i __j 
.... 

li 
I! 
L: 
I:~ 
I! l: 
I i 
I i 
I! 
I: 


